
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
St. John’s follows the Boyertown Area School District policy for weather related closings. Please listen for 
announcements on 69 News WFMZ-TV and Brightwheel: 
 

• Closing or Flexible Instructional Day: All classes are canceled if Boyertown Area School District is closed. 
▪ Two-hour delay: In the event of two-hour delay, morning claseses are held from 10:00 am to 12:00 pm, 

and afternoon classses from 1:00 to 3:00 pm 

• Early dismissal: All afternoon classes are canceled. 

2024-2025 Calendar 
 

September 5 Thursday  Open House 6:30-8:00 pm 

September 9 Monday First day of class: 
▪ MWF Classes  

September 10 Tuesday First day of class: 
▪ TTH Classes 

October 14 Monday No School – Professional Learning Day 

November 5 Tuesday No School – Professional Learning Day 

November 27-
December 2 

Wednesday to Monday No School – Thanksgiving  

December 3 Tuesday Classes Resume 

December 23-
January 1 

Monday to Wednesday No School – Christmas  

January 2 Thursday  Classes resume 

January 20 Monday No School – Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

February 14 Friday No School – Professional Learning Day 

February 17 Monday No School – President’s Day 

March 5 Wednesday  No School – Parent-Teacher Conferences  

March 26 Wednesday  No School – Professional Learning Day 

April 14-21 Monday to Monday No School - Easter 

April 22  Tuesday Classes Resume  

May 19 Monday Fun Day 
Last day of classes 

May 21 Wednesday Graduation: 
▪ Transitional Kindergarten 
▪ 4-year-olds 

St. John’s Evangelical Lutheran Church 
45 N. Reading Avenue | Boyertown, PA 19512 

church office 610.369.1024 | fax 610.369.1463 | preschool 610.367.0197 
email: preschool@stjohnsboyertown.org | website: stjohnsboyertown.org 

Office Hours | Monday-Thursday 8:30am - 3:00pm | Friday 8:30am - 12:00pm 


